»

Ronald B. Clary
Manger, Nuclear Licensing
803.345-4757

March 29, 2004
( SCES(=- RC-04-0058

A SCANA COMPANY

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Document Control Desk
Washington, DC 20555

Dear Sir/ Madam:

Subject:  VIRGIL C. SUMMER NUCLEAR STATION (VCSNS)
DOCKET NO. 50/395
OPERATING LICENSE NO. NPF-12
ANNUAL 10CFR50.54(w)(3) REPORT

In compliance with 10CFR50.54(w)(3), South Carolina Electric & Gas Company
(SC&EQG), acting for itself and as agent for South Carolina Public Service Authority,
herewith submits a summary of the present levels of property insurance for the Virgil C.
Summer Nuclear Station.

-~ Should you have any questions, please contact Mrs. Donna Railey at (803) 345-4107.

Very truly yours,
Loty 0447/
Ronald B. Clary
DWR/RBC/dr
Attachment
c: N. O. Lorick ' NRC Resident Inspector
N. S. Cams K. M. Sutton
T. G. Eppink (without attachment) NSRC
R. J. White RTS (L-99-0359-2)
L. A. Reyes File (818.02-4, RR 8175)
K. R. Cotton DMS (RC-04-0058)

M DO\

SCE&G | Virgil €. Summer Nutlear Station o P. 0. Box 88 « Jenkinsville, South Corolina 29065 « T (803) 345.5209 « www.scana.com



Document Control Desk

SOUTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY

Summary of Nuclear Insurance

Attachment |

L-99-0359

RC-04-0058

Page 1 of 1

TYPE OF
INSURANCE CARRIER
NUCLEAR |

All Risk Nuclear Property - Primary NEIL
Nuclear Property - Secondary NEIL II
Nuclear Public Liability - Facility Form ANI
Secondary Financial Protection ANI
Nuclear Supplicrs and Transporters ANI
Nuclear Workers Policy ANI
Extra Expense Coverage NEILI

03/29/04

POLICY
NUMBER

P03-082
P04-082

X03-052
X04-052

NF 252
N-0078
NS-420
NW-0616

E03-052
E04-052

LIMITS

500,000,000
1,500,000,000 xs of 500,000,000

300,000,000
10,_860,070,000 xs of 300,000,000
300,000,000
300,000,000

420,000,000

TERM

04/01/03--04/01/04
04/01/04--04/01/05

04/01/03--04/01/04
04/01/04--04/01/05

01/01/04--01/01/05

01/01/04--01/01/05

01/01/04--01/01/05

01/01/04--01/01/05

04/01/03--04/01/04
04/01/04--04/01/05

o~

’)




