

March 29, 2004 RC-04-0058

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Dear Sir / Madam:

Subject:

VIRGIL C. SUMMER NUCLEAR STATION (VCSNS)

DOCKET NO. 50/395

OPERATING LICENSE NO. NPF-12 ANNUAL 10CFR50.54(w)(3) REPORT

In compliance with 10CFR50.54(w)(3), South Carolina Electric & Gas Company (SC&EG), acting for itself and as agent for South Carolina Public Service Authority, herewith submits a summary of the present levels of property insurance for the Virgil C. Summer Nuclear Station.

Should you have any questions, please contact Mrs. Donna Railey at (803) 345-4107.

Very truly yours,

Pauld B Chy Ronald B. Clary

DWR/RBC/dr Attachment

c: N. O. Lorick

N. S. Carns

T. G. Eppink (without attachment)

R. J. White

L. A. Reyes

K. R. Cotton

NRC Resident Inspector

K. M. Sutton

NSRC

RTS (L-99-0359-2)

File (818.02-4, RR 8175)

DMS (RC-04-0058)

MOOL

Document Control Desk Attachment I L-99-0359 RC-04-0058 Page 1 of 1

SOUTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY

Summary of Nuclear Insurance 03/29/04

TYPE OF INSURANCE	CARRIER	POLICY NUMBER	LIMITS	<u>TERM</u>
NUCLEAR All Risk Nuclear Property - Primary	NEIL	P03-082 P04-082	500,000,000	04/01/0304/01/04 04/01/0404/01/05
Nuclear Property - Secondary	NEIL II	X03-052 X04-052	1,500,000,000 xs of 500,000,000	04/01/0304/01/04 04/01/0404/01/05
Nuclear Public Liability - Facility Form	ANI	NF 252	300,000,000	01/01/0401/01/05
Secondary Financial Protection	ANI	N-0078	10,860,070,000 xs of 300,000,000	01/01/0401/01/05
Nuclear Suppliers and Transporters	ANI	NS-420	300,000,000	01/01/0401/01/05
Nuclear Workers Policy	ANI	NW-0616	300,000,000	01/01/0401/01/05
Extra Expense Coverage	NEIL I	E03-052 E04-052	420,000,000	04/01/0304/01/04 04/01/0404/01/05

, ,)